CH \$265.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Lots Stores, Inc.		09/23/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Property Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 E. Warm Springs Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1720321	STRATOPEDIC
Registration Number:	1705043	AVON
Registration Number:	1609119	FUTORIAN
Registration Number:	1610222	COMFORT CENTER
Registration Number:	0944672	STRATFORD
Registration Number:	0679602	STRATOLOUNGER
Registration Number:	2323171	
Registration Number:	2350143	STRATO-GLIDE
Registration Number:	2822761	STRATOLOUNGER
Registration Number:	2755858	HOMEWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-381-2838

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0371

900172807

Email: bayliss@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal

Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPH02 GN001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda D. Bayliss

Signature: /Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal/

Date: 09/30/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document (18)#page1.tif source=Document (18)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Lots Stores, Inc., having a mailing address of 300 Phillipi Road, Columbus, OH 43228 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto, as well as common law rights related thereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Consolidated Property Holdings, Inc., having an address at 330 E. Warm Springs Road, Las Vegas NV 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee"), by and through this Intellectual Property Assignment, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest to any rights the Assignor may have in the Trademark Rights, including any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for two hundred and seventy five thousand dollars (\$275,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Trademark Rights, some of which is individually identified in Exhibit A hereto, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made. Assignor expressly conveys any goodwill associated with the Trademark Rights assigned herein to Assignee through this Assignment.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding on the Assignor and their successors and assigns, effective immediately upon execution by the Assignor.

This Trademark Assignment has been executed as of the date written below.

Assignor	Assignee
BIG LOTS STORES, INC.	CONSOLIDATED PROPERTY HOLDINGS,
By: Cilling P. Royall	«JULADO
Name: Chalaid I Republic	Name: Charles W. Jandar / Jan
Title: Vin Printed, Aprily State Count of the Count Startey	Title: Besided and Sucarkey
Date:	Date: 4 /23/10



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0373

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.
STRATOPEDIC	1,720,321
AVON	1,705,043
FUTORIAN	1,609,119
COMFORT CENTER	1,610,222
STRATFORD	0,944,672
STRATOLOUNGER (stylized)	0,679,602
(stick figure design)	2,323,171
STRATO-GLIDE	2,350,143
STRATOLOUNGER	2,822,761
HOMEWOOD	2,755,858

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0374